Form PT(4)595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB 1 651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) F

12-30-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

103594033

To the Director of the U.S. Patent at 10308	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sermut Yücel • William D. Headrick	Name: Certusoft, Inc.
Samuel E. Martin	Internal Address:
M. Germana Paterlini	
Execution Date(s) December 10, 2009 & December 11, 2009	Street Address: 3601 Minnesota Drive, Suite 69
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	o di cervitari ceci.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Minneapolis
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 55435
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/589,492	
Additional numbers a	I tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: James C. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Beck & Tysver, P.L.L.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2900 Thomas Avenue S.	Enclosed
Suite 100	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55416	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 612-915-9633	
Fax Number: 612-915-9637	b. Deposit Account Number 500246
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Beck & Tysver, P.L.L.C.
9. Signature:	12/16/2009
	Date
Signature	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

n i telefin la se en la paren la consecta.

REEL: 023726 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention titled

A PARAMETRIC CONFIGURATOR FOR PRODUCT DESIGN: SYSTEM AND METHOD

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/589,492 filed 10/23/2009.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

CERTUSOFT, INC.

a Minnesota P.L.L.P. having its principal office at 3601 Minnesota Drive, Suite 690, Minneapolis, MN 55435 (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any parent patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Şermet Yücel

Residence: 5117 Duggan Plaza, Edina, MN 55439

Citizenship: US

Page 1

Willen Macather

Samuel E. Martin

William D. Headrick

Residence: 1274 Alameda St., St. Paul, MN 55117

Citizenship: US

STATE OF Minipole) ss.

COUNTY OF May of May of May of Martin, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

MICHELLE CM ANDERSEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

Notary Public

Page 2

REEL: 023726 FRAME: 0468

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

Notary Public

M. Germana Paterlini

Residence: 5117 Duggan Plaza, Edina, MN 55439

Citizenship: US

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
the above-named <u>E. Germana P</u> person described in and who ex said person executed the same	, 20 0, before me personally appeared aterlini, personally known by me, and known be me to be the secuted the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year
aforesaid.	
	KRISTIN M. JAMISON

Page 3